1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� C1114_HS_RAD_SPACE • 12/4/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Operating temperature range of −55°C to +125°C
•	 Capacitance range from 180 pF – 5.6 µF in X7R
•	 Capacitance range from 12 pF – 0.15 µF in C0G
•	 DC voltage ratings of 500 V, 1 kV, 2 kV, 3 kV, 4 kV, 5 kV

Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
HS Series, Radial, Conformally Coated, 50 – 200 VDC (Space Grade)
Ordering Information
10 HS 24 B 102 K C F
Voltage Series Style/Size Dielectric
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1 Test Level3 Voltage
Conditioning3
05 = 500V
10 = 1000V
20 = 2000V
30 = 3000V
40 = 4000V
50 = 5000V
75 = 7500V
100 = 10,000V
HS 20
21
22
23
24
25
26
30
31
33
34
35
36
N = BP C0G (NP0)
B = X7R
Two significant
digits and number
of zeros
J = ±5%
K= ±10%
M = ±20%
Blank = Standard Screening
C = CSAM
(optional)
F = Burn In
(optional)
1 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings may be available. Contact KEMET for details. J= ±5% It is only applicable for C0G dielectric
2 Please refer to the Construction section in the datasheet.
3 CSAM must be included if burn-in option is selected.
Environmental Compliance
Industrial PME (precious metal electrode) part types are not RoHS compliant.
Post Environmental Limits
Post Environmental Limits
Dielectric Rated DC
Voltage
Capacitance
Value
Dissipation Factor
(Maximum %)
Capacitance
Shift
Insulation
Resistance
 C0G  All All 0.25 0.3% or ±0.50 pF  10% of Initial
LimitX7R All All 3.0  ±20%
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� C1114_HS_RAD_SPACE • 12/4/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
HS Series, Radial, Conformally Coated, 50 – 200 VDC (Space Grade)
Dimensions – Inches (Millimeters)
L T
H
LL